Acquisition USD derivatives 400,000.00

Derivatives Cover in USD 13.39%
Payments in GBP 2020 (3,131,621.71)

Collections in GBP 2020 3,998,048.12

Net Position in GBP 866,426.41

Payments in RON 2020 (5,100,538.35)

Collections in RON 2020 5,023,822.16

Net Position in RON (76,716.19)

Payments in PLN 2020 (17,817,414.52)

Collections in PLN 2020 21,802,094.15

Net Position in PLN 3,984,679.63

Payments in BGN 2020 (5,497,763.87)

Collections in BGN 2020 4,235,813.02

Net Position in BGN (1,261,950.85)

Payments in CLP 2020 (292,169,969.37)

Collections in CLP 2020 440,343,687.99

Net Position in CLP 148,173,718.62

Payments in CNY 2020 (2,043,186.33)

Collections in CNY 2020 137.55

Net Position in CNY (2,043,048.78)

Payments in JPY 2020 (341,269.00)

Collections in JPY 2020 0.00

Net Position in JPY (341,269.00)

The sensitivity analysis shown below reports the effects on the result before tax, deriving

from a 10% positive/negative change in the exchange rate of foreign currencies with re-

spect to the Euro, with like-for-like cash and cash equivalents in foreign currency.

AR 2020
VIASAT GROUP

152

FY 2020

(thousands of euro) Euro/USD Cash and c/a (asset)
USD Euro equivalent Value Profitand loss

Exchange rate as at 31 december +10% 1.3498 630.51 467.11  (46.71)

Exchange rate as at 31 december 1.2271 630.51 513.82

Exchange rate as at 31 december -10% 1.1044 630.51 570.91  57.09

(thousands of euro) Euro/GBP Cash and c/a (asset)
GBP Euro equivalent Value Profitand loss

Exchange rate as at 31 december +10% 0.9889 597.01 603.69  (60.37)

Exchange rate as at 31 december 0.8990 597.01 664.06

Exchange rate as at 31 december -10% 0.8091 597.01 737.84  73.78

(thousands of euro) Euro/PLN Cash and c/a (asset)
PLN Euro equivalent Value Profitand loss

Exchange rate as at 31 december +10% 5.0157 3,146.09 627.25  (62.73)

Exchange rate as at 31 december 4.5597 3,146.09 689.98

Exchange rate as at 31 december -10% 4.1037 3,146.09 766.64  76.66

(thousands of euro) Euro/RON Cash and c/a (asset)
RON Euro equivalent Value Profitand loss

Exchange rate as at 31 december +10% 5.3551 205.78 38.43  (3.84)

Exchange rate as at 31 december 4.8683 205.78 42.27

Exchange rate as at 31 december -10% 4.3815 205.78 46.97  4.70

(thousands of euro) Euro/CLP Cash and c/a (asset)
CLP Euro equivalent Value Profitand loss

Exchange rate as at 31 december +10% 959.77 26,508.01 27.62  (2.76)

Exchange rate as at 31 december 872.52 26,508.01 30.38

Exchange rate as at 31 december -10% 785.27 26,508.01 33.76  3.38

(thousands of euro) Euro/CNY Cash and c/a (asset)
CNY Euro equivalent Value Profitand loss

Exchange rate as at 31 december +10% 8.8248 92.77 10.51  (1.05)

Exchange rate as at 31 december 8.0225 92.77 11.56

Exchange rate as at 31 december -10% 7.2203 92.77 12.85  1.28

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is tied to the difficulty of raising funds to meet future obligations. It may derive

from the insufficiency of the resources available for meeting the financial obligations under

the pre-established terms and deadlines or from the possibility that the company has to

settle its financial liabilities before their natural due dates.

The main instruments used by the Group to manage and minimise this risk are one-year

and three-year financial plans and treasury plans that allow cash inflows and outflows to

be fully and properly identified and measured. The variances between the plans and the